
BOARD OF DIRECTORS EXECUTIVE & LEADERSHIP TEAM
Chairman
Steve Hoffart, Pharm.D.
281-356-9089 | shoffart@aprx.org

Vice-Chairman
Grant Brown, Pharm.D., R.Ph.
517-202-4930 | gbrown@aprx.org

Chairman Emeritus
Joe Ochoa, R.Ph.
956-381-0967 | jochoa@aprx.org

John Gross, R.Ph.
989-386-2900 | jgross@aprx.org

Alton Kanak, R.Ph.
281-829-6497 | akanak@aprx.org

Sabrina Griggs, R.Ph. 
830-257-0732 | sgriggs@aprx.org

Mark Vogler, R.Ph.
806-373-2812 | mvogler@aprx.org

Vance Oglesbee, R.Ph.
903-389-2541 | voglesbee@aprx.org

Russell Pelzel, R.Ph. 
940-686-0123 | rpelzel@aprx.org

Mike Muecke, R.Ph.
979-244-1772 | mmuecke@aprx.org

Laird Leavoy
President
817-296-2710 | lleavoy@aprx.org

John Cooper
EVP of Finance
817-372-3833 | jcooper@aprx.org

Miguel Rodriguez
EVP & General Counsel
512-914-0747 | mrodriguez@aprx.org

Ryan Gevara
Senior VP of Sales
956-245-7971 | rgevara@aprx.org

Nathan Rawls
VP of National Accounts
956-497-9823 | nrawls@aprx.org

Danny Nelson
VP of Pharmacy & Clinical Services
972-489-8271 | dnelson@aprx.org

Jeff Jacobs, CPhT 
VP, Pharmacy Data Analytics & Clinical Svs.
682-444-9447 | jjacobs@aprx.org

AMERICAN PHARMACIES BOARD & STAFF
NATIONAL ACCOUNTS
Torey Eckhardt
Director of  National Accounts
614-432-5803 | teckhardt@aprx.org

Chris Benest
National Account Manager-
Field Sales Trainer
903-244-4480 | cbenest@aprx.org

Peggy Peterson
National Account Manager
423-779-7038 | ppeterson@aprx.org

Jason Nessler
National Account Manager
856-693-0146 | jnessler@aprx.org

Michelle Gonzalez
Pharmacy Engagement Representative 
714-497-7742 | mgonzalez@aprx.org

Raul Dearmas
Director of Sales  
786-423-6535 | rdearmas@aprx.org

Benjamin Peters
Pharmacy Businesss Consultant
313-910-1455 | bpeters@aprx.org

Tyler Nunley
Pharmacy Businesss Consultant
972-800-8945 | tnunley@aprx.org

Marc Johnson
Pharmacy Businesss Consultant 
816-787-3475 | mjohnson@aprx.org

Brandon Beavers
Pharmacy Businesss Consultant 
405-465-1444 | bbeavers@aprx.org

Paxton Barnes
Dir., Finance, New Business & Member Pricing
210-485-8104 | pbarnes@aprx.org

Brennan Brown
Dir., Partner Pricing & Analytics 
817-713-0456 | bbrown@aprx.org 
 
Sam Higginbotham 
Fianance Analyst 
270-791-1515 | shigginbotham@aprx.org

Cooper Foster
Project Manager, Finance
512-786-0481 | cfoster@aprx.org

Jordan Poteet
Business Development Analyst
270-991-3056 | jpoteet@aprx.org

Cristina Rucobo
Senior Analyst, Finance
936-676-3020 | crucobo@aprx.org

FINANCE

ADVOCACY

MARKETING 

Jennifer Olsen
Executive Legislative Administrator/
Government Affairs
512-992-1219 | jolsen@TxRxCouncil.org

Charlotte Hutchison
Director of Marketing & Comm.
832-331-8855 | chutchison@aprx.org

Tony Garcia
Digital Marketing Strategist
210.355.7814 | tgarcia@aprx.org

ADMINISTRATION
Paula Gray
Executive Administrator  
210-860-1803 | pgray@aprx.org

PHARMACY BUSINESS CONSULTANTS

PHARMACY & CLINICAL SERVICES

PHARMACY ENGAGEMENT
Austin Zook
Director, Pharmacy Engagement 
210-289-3964 | azook@aprx.org

Olga Peruyero 
Pharmacy Engagement Representative 
305-450-9914 | operuyero@aprx.org

Tyra Craig
Pharmacy Engagement Representative
361-281-3351 | tcraig@aprx.org

Rusty Miller
Pharmacy Engagement Representative
940-300-6349 | rmiller@aprx.org

Amber Parker
Pharmacy Engagement Representative
254-631-6503 | aparker@aprx.org

Lana Bailey
Data Management Specialist
512- 825-9929 | lbailey@aprx.org

Jeff Puetz
Director of Programs & Implementation
303-557-8721 | jpuetz@aprx.org

BENEFITS & LEGAL
Rida Ashraf
Director of Benefits & Paralegal
832-477-4650 | rashraf@aprx.org


